This 26 dBm RF power LDMOS transistor is designed for cellular base
station applications covering the frequency range of 2496 to 2690 MHz.
2600 MHz
 Typical Single--Carrier W--CDMA Reference Circuit Performance:
VDD = 42 Vdc, IDQ = 17 mA, Pout = 23.5 dBm Avg., Input Signal PAR =
9.9 dB @ 0.01% Probability on CCDF.(1)
Frequency
Gps

C10
VDDVGG
D135421
A3V26S004N
Rev. B
C9
C8
C7
C6
C14
C13 C12
C 11
aaa--037822
Table 7. A3V26S004N Reference Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor 600F6R8BW250XT ATC
C2 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R0BW250XT ATC
C3 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor 600F1R8BW250XT ATC
C4 10 pF Chip Capacitor 600F100FW250XT ATC
C5, C6 20 pF Chip Capacitor 600F200FW250XT ATC
C7 0.1 F Chip Capacitor GRM319R71H104KA Murata
C8 1 F Chip Capacitor GRM32ER72A105KA Murata
C9, C10 10 F Chip Capacitor GRM31CR61H106KA Murata
C11 10 F Chip Capacitor GRM21BR61C106KE Murata
C12 1 F Chip Capacitor 08055C105KAT2A AVX
C13 0.1 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H104KA Murata
C14 2.2 nF Chip Capacitor GRM1885C1H222JA Murata
Q1 RF Power LDMOS Transistor A3V26S004N NXP
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.020, r = 3.66 D135421 MTL
NXP Semiconductors
Data Sheet: Technical Data 5 / 13